reading and passed.

By-Law No. 107
(Promissary Note
LTPS0019)
(BY-LAWS AND/OR
POLICIES)
(Issue #20160315007)

Resolution #BD20160414.1007
Moved By: Laureen Goodridge     Second By: Jaime Glenat
WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the
sum of Two Million One Hundred Thirty Four Thousand One Hundred
Dollars ($2,134,100) on the credit of the said School Division for the
purpose of payment for: Beaumont Exterior Wall Replacement, Oak
Park Science Classrooms, École South Pointe School, Vincent Massey
Elevator, Dalhousie Roof Replacement as authorized on Schedule “B”
attached.